

City of Pittsburg

65 Civic Avenue Pittsburg, CA 94565 P: (925) 252-6900 F: (925) 252-4814

pittsburgca.gov

## **AGENDA**

#### LIFE ENRICHMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 5:30 PM

City Hall First Floor Conference Room 65 Civic Avenue Pittsburg, CA 94565

#### **Subcommittee Members**

Dionne Adams, Councilmember Angelica Lopez, Councilmember

### **Community Advisory Commissioners on CDBG**

Jennifer Cruz, Commissioner Michael Aparicio, Commissioner

- 1. Public Comment for Non-Agenda Items
- 2. Recreation
  - a. My Brothers Keeper Update (Councilmember Adams, Councilmember Lopez) Staff will provide an update on the MBK Initiative and the Accelerator Community national grant opportunity.
  - **b. Youth Service Contract** (Councilmember Adams, Councilmember Lopez) Staff will provide the STS 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter Report.
  - **c. 2025 Calendar of Events** (Councilmember Adams, Councilmember Lopez) Staff will provide the tentative event calendar for City events and other annual community events. Subcommittee feedback requested
- 3. Community Services
  - a. Community Development Block Grant Subrecipient Funding Allocations (Councilmember Adams, Councilmember Lopez, Commissioner Cruz, Commissioner Aparicio) We will be reviewing the process for selecting and awarding CDBG funds to subrecipients for the Program Year 2024-2025, as we prepare to implement a new 5-year Consolidated Plan for 2025-2030. This discussion will outline the criteria, timeline, and priorities guiding the allocation of funds to ensure alignment with the City's goals and community needs.

# Subcommittee feedback requested

- 4. Subcommittee and Staff Reports or Remarks
- 5. Adjournment